Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Office			nt and Trademark Office
	_			A	attorney Docket No.	<u>143782</u>
		cord the attached document. mber of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>		
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Masayuki NASHIII [2] Shinji MAKITA [3] Yoshinobu KAMA [4] Eisuke TAKAHAS Additional name(s) of conveying	ADA SHI	DENS 1-1 SI KARI	nd address of receivin SO CORPORATIO HOWA-CHO YA-CITY I-PREF. 448-8661	N
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	nal name(s) & address □Ye	s(es) attached? cs [3] No
	□□B.	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: [All] - Janu				
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 12/654	<u>1,497</u>	B. Patent l	No.(s)	
			Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 N	lo	
	Ç.	Title of Application: BRUS	SHLESS AC MOTOR			
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total number	of applications and p	atenis involved: 1
	Na	nne: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				ount No. 15-0461 the earnount of \$40.00.
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 6-6400		verpayment or charge a unt number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9.	To to	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and best included a			t and any attached co	py is a true copy of the
		ven D. Jinks, Registration No. 62				

PATENT REEL: 023944 FRAME: 0186

4	CC	٦Т.	\sim	NI	ኬለ	אים	TT.	
А		יוכ	U	I	IVI	\mathbf{L}_{\perp}	\mathbf{T}	

			Absiditing				
		(1) <u>M</u>	asayuki NASHIKI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>SI</u>	ninji MAKITA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Y</u>	oshinobu KAMADA	(7)			
		(4) E	isuke TAKAHASHI	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) D	ENSO CORPORATION				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	` '		Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan			
		(hereinaft the entire invention divisional reissues a	er designated as the Assigned right, title and interest for the and in all applications for p , continuation, substitute, an nd reexamination certificates	be) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, as that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) _E	RUSHLESS AC MOTOR				
	such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 14378	2			
		for which		executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
			ate herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)					
	Signing of	(12) on	January 8,	, 2010			
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	12/654,497			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 22,	2009			
application any application any application and agree identification agree identification and agree identification and agree identification and agree identification agr	applications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bity 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	n, and any page of execute extension there in obtaining of execute mal Convented States particles and regions and a therein assist therein assist particles on the execute of the execute as the execute of the execute of the execute the	ntent(s) issuing thereon, and arm necessary. all papers necessary in composition of, or any patent or reissue as evidence and going forward at the second of the second o	and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with rial Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or fithe U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has ecuted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, assigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for			
			_	opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	January 8,	2010	_ Inventor Signature	Masayuki Nashiki (SEAL) Masayuki Nashiki			
	January 8,		Inventor Signature	Shinji Makita (SEAL)			
Date	Jennery 8.	20/0	Inventor Signature	Shinji Makita Toshinobu Kamada Yoshinobu Kamada Yoshinobu Kamada			
Date	January 8	2010	_ Inventor Signature	Ybshinobu Kamada Eisuke Jakahashi Eisuke Takahashi (SEAL)			
	r, then it should be signed b	efore at leas	t two witnesses who also sign	_			
Date	January 8.	2010	Witness	naoki Janaka			
Date	January F.	20/0	Witness	haoki Janaka Hiroaki Kajiura			

PATENT REEL: 023944 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 02/12/2010